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3.9 Timber
Separating Wall
Details

Timber double stud walls are commonly used as load bearing
separating walls for Class 1 dwellings and Class 2 multi-residential
buildings, providing fire safety and acoustic separation between
sole occupancy units.

This section only contains construction details only for load bearing
separating walls. For Wall Systems refer to Section 3.3 and for
Ceiling Systems refer to Section 5.1.

For load bearing Class 1 applications also consider Siniat
InterHome system, and for non-load bearing Class 2 separating
wall systems consider Siniat InterHome High-Rise walls in Section
3.6.
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3.9 TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS ﬁ

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall

20mm minimum

Sou1 sou2

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3

for wall systems. . . .
Bindex Fire and Acoustic

Sealant required to
maintain integrity

5-10mm clearance
—- to plasterboard

A )

’ [2
. . - ' .

FIGURE 1 Separating Wall Base to Slab
Section

A s

@ Fill any gaps with Bindex
Fire and Acoustic Sealant
to maintain integrity

20mm minimum

Sou1 sou2

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

o

1

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

¢ 5-10mm clearance
— to plasterboard

Sacrificial solid timber blocking to
maintain fire rating (in additional to
structural timber).

Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.

Masonry with same
FRL as wall system N

FIGURE 2 Separating Wall with Suspended Ground Floor
Section
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= TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS 3.9

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall FRL with Suspended Floor inside SOU

20mm minimum

/->

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

10 -50mmI sou2

¢ 5-10mm clearance
—- to plasterboard

Timber trimmer or 50x50mm
x 0.7mm BMT steel backing
angle (BA50-070) fixed at
600mm maximum centres
and 100mm maximum from
ends

Sacrificial solid timber blocki
to maintain fire rating (in
additional to structural timbg
Use 45mm thick timber for
t FRL 60.

600mm maximum

Sou1

Non-fire rated ceiling

FIGURE 3 Separating Wall with Suspended Floor

Section
@ Fill any gaps with Bindex
Fire and Acoustic Sealant
20mm minimum to maintain integrity

/"

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

10 - 50mm1 ¢ 5-10mm clearance souz

— to plasterboard

Refer to Section 5.1 j

s Sou2
for ceiling systems

Fill gaps with
Bindex Fire and
sou1 Acoustic Sealant

Sacrificial solid timber blocking to
maintain fire rating (in additional
to structural timber).

Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.

FIGURE 4 Separating Wall with Suspended Floor
Floor joists on framing brackets
Section
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3.9

TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS
Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall FRL with Suspended Floor inside SOU

20mm minimum

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Sou1 10 - 50mmI

Timber trimmer or 50x50mm x 0.7mm
BMT steel backing angle (BA50-070)
fixed at 600mm maximum centres and
100mm maximum from ends

/// \
Non-fire rated ceiling j
Fill gaps with
Bindex Fire and

sou1 Acoustic Sealant

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

¢ 5-10mm clearance sou2
—- to plasterboard

Sacrificial solid timber blocking
S between joists to maintain fire rating
(in additional to structural timber).
Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.
N

Sou2

Butt joins in structural timber not
to occur within 100mm of the
end of Sacrificial timber blocking
pieces. Refer to Wood Solutions
guides for further details.

FIGURE 5A Separating Wall with Suspended Floor

Floor joists seated on wall plates
Section

Floor joist \

@ Fill any gaps with Bindex
Fire and Acoustic Sealant
to maintain integrity

Sacrificial solid timber blocking
between joists to maintain fire rating
(in additional to structural timber).
Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.

100mm minimum

Butt joins in structural timber not to
occur within 100mm of the end of
Sacrificial timber blocking pieces. Refer to
Wood Solutions guides for further details.

FIGURE 5B Separating Wall with Suspended Floor

Plan
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TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS 3.9

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall FRL with Suspended Floor Details

Technical Advice 1300 724 505 siniat.com.au

20mm minimum

/->

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

10 -50mmI sou2

¢ 5-10mm clearance
—- to plasterboard

Furring Channel Track (T18 or
T28) or minimum 35x35mm x
0.7mm BMT steel backing angle

(BA35-070) fixed at 600mm
maximum centres and 100mm
maximum from ends

Sacrificial solid timber
blocking to maintain fire
rating (in additional to
structural timber).

Use 45mm thick timber for
FRL 60.

600mm maximum

Resilient

Bindex Fire and Acoustic Mount

Sealant required to
maintain integrity  goua4

j | 30-50 |
Fire rated and sound mm

insulating ceiling. Refer to
Section 5.1 for ceiling SOU3

systems to meet BCA

requirements.

FIGURE 6 Separating Wall with Fire Rated Suspended Floor
Section
@ Fill any gaps with Bindex

Fire and Acoustic Sealant
to maintain integrity

20mm minimum

/"

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

10 -50mmI sSouU2

5-10mm clearance
— to plasterboard

Furring Channel Track (T18 or T28) or
minimum 35x35mm x 0.7mm BMT steel
backing angle (BA 070) fixed at
600mm maximum centres and 100mm
maximum fro N

o structural timber).
Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.

‘\ Resilient
Bindex Fire and Acoustic Mount

Sealant required to
maintain integrity  gou4

Fire rated and soundj

insulating ceiling. Refer to
Section 5.1 for ceiling  SOU3
systems to meet BCA

requirements.

FIGURE 7 Separating Wall with Fire Rated Suspended Floor
Section
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3.9 TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS ﬁ

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall FRL

20mm minimum
<>

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Sou1 \—>

Sou2

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

5-10mm clearance
—- to plasterboard

Section

Separating Wall FRL with Suspended Floor

20mm minimum
<> @ Fill any gaps with Bindex
Fire and Acoustic Sealant

e to maintain integrit
Siniat fire rated plasterboard. grty

Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Sou1 \—>

sou2

Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

¢ 5-10mm clearance
— to plasterboard

Furring Channel Track (T18 or
T28) or minimum 35x35mm x
0.7mm BMT steel backing
angle (BA35-070) fixed at
0O0Omm maximum centres and
100mm maximum from ends

Fire rated and soundj

insulating ceiling. Refer to
Section 5.1 for ceiling
systems to meet BCA

requirements.

SOuU3

x Bindex Fire and Acoustic
Sealant required to
maintain integrity

Sou4

FIGURE 9 Separating Wall with Fire Rated Suspended Floor
Section
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—:l TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS 3.9

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall to Non-Combustible Roof Lining

Fill with Fire Stop Party Wall Batts to
maintain FRL of the wall system to
the non-combustible roof lining

Truss parallel /

to separating
wall

Timber trimmer or
35x35mm x 0.7mm
BMT steel backing
angle (BA35-070) fixed
at 600mm maximum
centres and 100mm
maximum from ends

Refer to Section 5.1
for ceiling systems

@ Fill any gaps with Bindex

Fire and Acoustic Sealant
to maintain integrity

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.

Refer to Section 3.3

for wall systems.

N

FIGURE 10 Separating Wall to Non-combustible Roof Lining
Section
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3.9 TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS ﬁ

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall to Ceiling with RISF of 60 minutes

Truss parallel to/

separating wall

\ 20mm maximum gap filled
with Bindex Fire and
Acoustic Sealant

Siniat fire ratedJA

ceiling with RISF of
60 minutes  EEEGHTER US| | SPRSEREE

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

o

FIGURE 11 Separating Wall to Siniat Fire Rated Ceiling
Section
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= TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS 3.9

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall to External Wall Above

«—Any external cladding

Fill with Fire Stop
Party Wall Batts to
maintain FRL of
the wall system to
the non-combusti-
ble roof lining

2 layers of 16mm Multishield to maintain FRL
60/60/60 fire rated from the outside, or

3 layers of 16mm Multishield to maintain FRL
90/90/90 fire rated from the outside.

Batten or channel

Timber trimmer or
50x50mm x 0.7mm

BMT steel backing
angle (BA50-070) fixed
at 600mm maximum
centres and 100mm
maximum from ends

Fill gap with
Bindex Fire and
Acoustic Sealant

Refer to Section 5.1
for ceiling systems

Additional nogging to support
Multishield and backing for fire
and acoustic sealant

Truss parallel/

to separating
wall

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

N

@ Fill any gaps with Bindex
Fire and Acoustic Sealant
to maintain integrity

FIGURE 12 Separating Wall with External Wall Above
Section
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3.9

TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS
Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall over Eaves

Fill with Fire Stop Party Wall Batts
to maintain FRL of wall system to
non-combustible roof lining.

For Class 1 Buildings, install non-combustible
vertical lining such as 16mm Fireshield,
Multishield or Trurock in common eave or
verandah space fixed to one side of framing.
Refer to NCC BCA Volume Two - Section
3.73.2(e)

A\ Eaves lining

Fill with Fire Stop Party Wall
Batts in cavity to maintain FRL.

FIGURE 13 Separating Wall Over
Eaves Lining
Section

Non-Fire Rated Intersecting Walls

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.

Siniat fire rated plasterboarcl.\Y
Refer to Section 3.3 for wall systems.\Y

Refer to Section 3.3 for wall systems.

20mm maximum
gap filled with
Bindex Fire and
Acoustic Sealant

Sacrificial solid timber
blocking to maintain fire
rating. Additional to
structural timber.

35%x35mm x 0.7mm
BMT steel backing
angle (BA35-070)

Sacrificial solid timber
blocking to maintain fire

rating. Additional to
structural timber.45mm
thick for FRL 60.

2 x 45mm thick for FRL 90.
Siniat non-fire Reference: Wood Solutions

rated plasterboard

FIGURE 14 Separating Wall with Non-Fire Rated
Intersecting Wall
Plan

Intersecting Wall
Plan

fixed at 600mm
maximum centres and
100mm maximum
from ends

FIGURE 15 Separating Wall with Non-Fire Rated
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—: TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS 3.9

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall to External Wall

Sacrificial solid timber blocking to
maintain fire rating (in additional to
structural timber).

Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.
Use 2x45mm thick timber for FRL 90.
Reference: Wood Solutions

20mm maximum gap filled
with Bindex Fire and
Acoustic Sealant

Fill with Fire Stop Party Wall
Batts in cavity to maintain FRL

Optional control
joint in masonry

Vertical damp
proof course

Siniat fire rated pIasterboard.JA
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

XA

Wall wrap

Sacrificial solid timber blocking to maintain
fire rating (in additional to structural timber).
Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.

Use 2x45mm thick timber for FRL 90.
Reference: Wood Solutions

FIGURE 16 Separating Wall to External Brick Wall
Plan
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3.9 TIMBER SEPARATING WALL DETAILS ﬁ

Details

Fire Rated
Separating Wall to External Wall

Sacrificial solid timber blocking to
maintain fire rating (in additional to
structural timber).

Use 45mm thick timber for FRL 60.

20mm maximum
gap filled with
Bindex Fire and
Acoustic Sealant

Fill with Fire Stop Party Wall
Batts in cavity to maintain
FRL

Siniat fire rated plasterboard.JA
Refer to Section 3.3
for wall systems.

Sacrificial solid timber blocking to maintain
fire rating (in additional to structural timber).
Use 2x45mm thick timber for FRL 90.
Reference: Wood Solutions

Siniat non-fire rated

plasterboard \)

FIGURE 17 Separating Wall to External Brick Wall
Plan
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